Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Department of Communications

Question No: 91

Program 1.1
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Printing

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:
Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?
1. How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?

1. If so, what companies were used?
2. How were they selected?
3. What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:
The details sought about the printing of documents are not captured within a central database. As such, the Department is not in a position to provide the information requested.

